
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anahi Grijalva (1-0)
Loss: Nyah DeRyke (0-3)
HBP: Nyah DeRyke
PB: None
 
Start: 13:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Utah State Eastern! 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 1
Arizona Western College 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 9 2

Utah State Eastern! (3-12-0) -vs- Arizona Western College (0) 02/06/21 at Yuma, AZ

Utah State Eastern! 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Minerva Cruz lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Josie Hiatt rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Marisa Bowman ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
    Morgan Tanner 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Grace Jenkins 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Alex Deming 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Nyah DeRyke p 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Malorie Luck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Regan Bossow c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Gigi Canales c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Madie Luck cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sydnee Smith 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 9 0 1 6 16

2B: Marisa Bowman (1)
SH: Josie Hiatt (1); Alex Deming (1); Nyah DeRyke (2)
SB: Alex Deming (1)
E: Sydnee Smith (1)

Arizona Western College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Christina Robles rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Nylze Salazar lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Jocelyn Hernandez 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Nicole Moran 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
    Alyssa Darby 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kiara Mendoza 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Angela Oros 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cielo Echols 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Iliana Manzano 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
    Chloe Garcia c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Sherlyn Melina cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Lynette Niebla ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Brianna Anparano ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Anahi Grijalva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 2 4 21

HR: Chloe Garcia (1)
SH: Chloe Garcia (1)
SF: Sherlyn Melina (1)
SB: Christina Robles (1)
HBP: Kiara Mendoza (1)
E: Lynette Niebla (2)

Utah State Eastern! IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nyah DeRyke (L, 0-3) 7.2 9 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 11 6 129
Malorie Luck 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 9 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 11 6 129

Arizona Western College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anahi Grijalva (W, 1-0) 8.0 9 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 34 9 7 112
Totals 9 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 34 9 7 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 1st USU ARZ
Lineup: C Garcia, #15 to Catcher 0 0
Lineup: S Melina, #4 to Center Field 0 0
Lineup: L Niebla, #3 to Shortstop 0 0
Activated A Grijalva, #21 0 0
Lineup: A Grijalva, #21 to Flex 0 0
Cruz, #4 struck out swinging [Grijalva, #21] 0 0
Hiatt, #3 flied out to 2B, (popup) [N Moran] 0 0
Bowman, #23 singled to CF, (line drive) [S Melina] 0 0
Tanner, #16 flied out to LF, (fly ball) [N Salazar] 0 0

Arizona Western College - Top of 1st USU ARZ
Robles, #6 singled to CF, (hard ground ball) [M Luck] 0 0
Salazar, #7 grounded out to 3B, (ground ball) [S Smith] C Robles advanced to 2nd 0 0
Hernandez, #1 flied out to LF, (fly ball) [M Cruz] 0 0
Moran, #12 walked [DeRyke, #77] 0 0
Oros, #26 struck out swinging [DeRyke, #77] 0 0

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 2nd USU ARZ
Jenkins, #10 grounded out to 2B, (hard ground ball) [N Moran] 0 0
Deming, #2 singled to SS, (fly ball) [L Niebla] 0 0
Deming, #2 stole 2nd 0 0
DeRyke, #77 sacrificed [C Garcia] A Deming advanced to 3rd 0 0
Bossow, #22 struck out looking [Grijalva, #21] 0 0

Arizona Western College - Top of 2nd USU ARZ
Manzano, #27 walked [DeRyke, #77] 0 0
Garcia, #15 sacrificed [S Smith] I Manzano advanced to 2nd 0 0
Melina, #4 grounded out to P, (hard ground ball) [N DeRyke] I Manzano advanced to 3rd 0 0
Niebla, #3 flied out to C, (popup) [R Bossow] 0 0

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 3rd USU ARZ
Luck, #13 flied out to SS, (popup) [L Niebla] 0 0
Cruz, #4 singled to RF, (line drive) [C Robles] 0 0
Hiatt, #3 singled to 2B, (bunt) [N Moran] M Cruz advanced to 2nd 0 0
Cruz, #4 advanced to 3rd on last play 0 0
Hiatt, #3 advanced to 2nd on throw 0 0
Bowman, #23 struck out swinging [Grijalva, #21] 0 0
Tanner, #16 struck out swinging [Grijalva, #21] 0 0

Arizona Western College - Top of 3rd USU ARZ
Robles, #6 singled to LF, (line drive) [M Cruz] 0 0
Robles, #6 stole 2nd 0 0
Salazar, #7 flied out in foul territory, (popup) [M Bowman] 0 0
Hernandez, #1 grounded out to 3B, (ground ball) [S Smith] C Robles advanced to 3rd 0 0
Moran, #12 singled to 2B, (fly ball) [G Jenkins] C Robles scored 0 1
Lineup: Sub A Darby, #9 for A Oros, #26 (First Base) 0 1
Darby, #9 struck out swinging [DeRyke, #77] 0 1

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 4th USU ARZ
Lineup: N Moran, #12 to Extra Hitter 0 1



Lineup: A Darby, #9 to Second Base 0 1
Lineup: N Moran, #12 in at First Base 0 1
Jenkins, #10 singled to RF, (line drive) [C Robles] 0 1
Deming, #2 singled to LF, (line drive) [N Salazar] G Jenkins advanced to 2nd 0 1
DeRyke, #77 sacrificed [N Moran] G Jenkins advanced to 3rd, A Deming advanced to 2nd 0 1
Bossow, #22 flied out to CF, (popup) [S Melina] 0 1
Luck, #13 reached on error by SS [L Niebla] to SS, (ground ball) [L Niebla] G Jenkins scored, A Deming
advanced to 3rd 1 1
Deming, #2 scored on last play 2 1
Cruz, #4 grounded out to P, (ground ball) [A Grijalva] 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Arizona Western College - Top of 4th USU ARZ
Manzano, #27 flied out in foul territory, (popup) [M Cruz] 2 1
Garcia, #15 homered to LF, (line drive) [] 2 2
Melina, #4 singled to P, (popup) [N DeRyke] 2 2
Melina, #4 picked off at 1st [M Bowman] 2 2
Niebla, #3 out at first on dropped 3rd strike [R Bossow] 2 2

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 5th USU ARZ
Hiatt, #3 flied out to 1B, (popup) [N Moran] 2 2
Bowman, #23 doubled to RF, (line drive) [C Robles] 2 2
Tanner, #16 flied out to SS, (popup) [L Niebla] 2 2
Jenkins, #10 walked [Grijalva, #21] 2 2
Deming, #2 singled to 2B, (ground ball) [A Darby] M Bowman advanced to 3rd, G Jenkins advanced to 2nd 2 2

Arizona Western College - Top of 5th USU ARZ
Robles, #6 flied out to 2B, (fly ball) [G Jenkins] 2 2
Salazar, #7 singled to CF, (fly ball) [M Luck] 2 2
Hernandez, #1 reached on fielder's choice to 3B, (ground ball) [S Smith] N Salazar advanced to 2nd 2 2
Moran, #12 lined out to CF, (line drive) [M Luck] 2 2
Salazar, #7 advanced to 3rd 2 2
Lineup: Sub K Mendoza, #18 for A Darby, #9 (Second Base) 2 2
Mendoza, #18 hit by pitch [DeRyke, #77] J Hernandez advanced to 2nd 2 2
Manzano, #27 flied out to SS, (fly ball) [M Bowman] 2 2

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 6th USU ARZ
Lineup: N Moran, #12 to Extra Hitter 2 2
Lineup: K Mendoza, #18 to First Base 2 2
Lineup: N Moran, #12 in at Second Base 2 2
DeRyke, #77 singled to RF, (line drive) [C Robles] 2 2
Lineup: Sub G Canales, #19 for R Bossow, #22 (Catcher) 2 2
Lineup: Sub M Luck, #6 Pinch Running for N DeRyke, #77 (Pitcher) 2 2
Canales, #19 struck out swinging [Grijalva, #21] 2 2
Luck, #13 out in double play to P, (line drive) [A Grijalva] 2 2

Arizona Western College - Top of 6th USU ARZ
Lineup: Sub R Bossow, #22 for G Canales, #19 (Catcher) 2 2
Lineup: Sub N DeRyke, #77 for M Luck, #6 (Pitcher) 2 2
Garcia, #15 flied out to SS, (popup) [M Bowman] 2 2
Melina, #4 singled to SS, (hard ground ball) [M Bowman] 2 2
Lineup: Sub B Anparano, #20 for L Niebla, #3 (Shortstop) 2 2
Anparano, #20 flied out to 2B, (fly ball) [G Jenkins] 2 2
Robles, #6 singled to LF, (line drive) [M Cruz] S Melina advanced to 2nd 2 2
Salazar, #7 grounded out to SS, (ground ball) [M Bowman] 2 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 7th USU ARZ
Lineup: Sub L Niebla, #3 for B Anparano, #20 (Shortstop) 2 2
Cruz, #4 reached on error by SS [L Niebla] to SS, (ground ball) [L Niebla] 2 2
Hiatt, #3 sacrificed [I Manzano] M Cruz advanced to 2nd 2 2
Bowman, #23 grounded out to 3B, (hard ground ball) [I Manzano] M Cruz advanced to 3rd 2 2
Tanner, #16 flied out in foul territory, (popup) [C Robles] 2 2

Arizona Western College - Top of 7th USU ARZ
Hernandez, #1 reached on error by 3B [S Smith] to 3B, (ground ball) [S Smith] 2 2
Moran, #12 out in double play to SS, (line drive) [M Bowman] 2 2
Mendoza, #18 singled to LF, (line drive) [M Cruz] 2 2
Manzano, #27 struck out swinging [DeRyke, #77] 2 2

Utah State Eastern! - Top of 8th USU ARZ
M Tanner, #16 placed on 2nd 2 2
Jenkins, #10 lined out to RF, (line drive) [C Robles] 2 2
Deming, #2 sacrificed [I Manzano] M Tanner advanced to 3rd 2 2
DeRyke, #77 struck out swinging [Grijalva, #21] 2 2

Arizona Western College - Top of 8th USU ARZ
Lineup: Sub C Echols, #5 for I Manzano, #27 (Third Base) 2 2
C Echols, #5 placed on 2nd 2 2
Garcia, #15 grounded out to P, (ground ball) [N DeRyke] C Echols advanced to 3rd 2 2
Melina, #4 hit sacrifice fly [M Luck] C Echols scored 2 3


